

Shellfish Warden

Town of Boothbay Harbor

The Town of Boothbay Harbor is seeking applicants for Shellfish Warden. The Shellfish Warden shall be responsible for patrolling shellfish harvesting areas, on random tides, of Boothbay, Boothbay Harbor, Edgecomb & Southport to ensure compliance with the Shellfish Conservation Ordinance governed by the Town of Boothbay Harbor and in compliance with all applicable marine resource laws and regulations of the State of Maine. The Shellfish Warden will provide the town documentation of hours worked on a monthly basis. The Shellfish Warden must be a certified law enforcement officer and be able to pass a pre-employment physical/drug screen. Compensation will be discussed with the finalists.

Application deadline: until a suitable candidate is found. Applications are available through the Boothbay Harbor town office or on the website at www.boothbayharbor.org. All interested applicants must submit an application to:

Kathleen Pearce, Finance Officer
11 Howard Street, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
kpearce@boothbayharbor.org

Equal Opportunity Employer